 TELEPHONE CABLES
Universal Cables Ltd    T: 86 531-88817113    F: 86 531-88819113    E: sales@uecable.com    www.uecable.com
A Basic Types
A- - Outdoor telephone cables
S- - Switchboard cables
J- - Installation cables
JE- - Fire Alarm cables
AJ- - Outdoor cable with protection against inductive influences

MZ - Special Alloyed Lead Sheath
Blank - No Sheath
 VDE Order Code
 TELEPHONE CABLES
Universal Cables Ltd    T: 86 531-88817113    F: 86 531-88819113    E: sales@uecable.com    www.uecable.com
H Number of Pairs/Quads
2x2 - 2 Pairs
2x4 - 2 Quads
I Conductor Size
0.4 - 0.4mm
0.5 - 0.5mm
0.6 - 0.6mm
0.8 - 0.8mm
0.9 - 0.9mm
J Stranding Element
PiC - Pairs shielded with copper braid
PiMF - Pairs shielded with aluminium/polyester tape
St - Star Quad(Phantom)
StI - Star Quad(trunk cable)
StIII - Star Quad (local cable)
TIC - Triple shielded with copper braid
TiMF - Triple shielded with aluminium/polyester tape
K Cable Type S - Railway signaling cable
L Types of Stranding
Lg - Stranded in layers
Bd - Unit Type stranding
M Copper/Steel Tape/Braid
Screen Options
(…Cu) - Total cross section of copper shield in mm sq
(fK) - Longitdinally applied copper tape, supplement to (St)
2B…- two layers of steel tape, thickness of steel tape in mm
N Fire Resistance Options
E30 - 30mins circuit integrity according to DIN VDE 4102 Part 12
E60 - 60mins circuit integrity according to DIN VDE 4102 Part 12
F180 - 950°C 180mins Insulation integrity according to IEC 60331&VDE 0427-814
For Example:
Outdoor Telephone Cables